Higher production costs

South America: 2018 Highlights
7

Down due to currency
devaluations in Argentina and
Brazil

13% price/mix increase from taking
price to offset raw material and Fx
moves

Specialty sales increases

Net Sales Operating Income

$99MM
Up 22%

Improved operational efficiencies

Top 150 Best Places to Work in
Brazil*

*Voce Magazine

Asia Pacific: 2018 Highlights
8

Strong 9% net sales growth

Significant price/mix increase
working to offset higher tapioca
costs

Net Sales Operating Income

$104MM
Down 10%

However, Q4 Op Income growth

Europe/Middle East/Africa (EMEA): 2018 Highlights

9

Solid 5% net sales growth

Europe healthy topline growth

Pakistan price/mix gains to partially
offset currency devaluations

Net Sales Operating Income

$116MM
Up 2%

Profit growth while managing
higher raw material costs

Q4 2018 Income Statement Highlights
10

Totals may not foot due to rounding
*See appendix for a reconciliation of these non-GAAP financial measures to U.S. GAAP measures.

2017 Gross profit, as well as reported and adjusted operating income restated for pension benefit reclassification due to new accounting standard

4Q 2017 4Q 2018 Change

1,437$   1,426$   (11)$

360$   320$   (40)$

25.0% 22.4% (260) bps.

202$   158$   (44)$

1.35/share$   1.36/share$   0.01/share$

209$   177$   (32)$

1.73/share$   1.61/share$   (0.12)/share$   Adjusted Diluted EPS*

   Gross Profit Margin

$ in millions, unless noted

 Net Sales

 Gross Profit

 Reported Operating Income

 Reported Diluted EPS

 Adjusted Operating Income*

Q4 2018 Net Sales Bridge
11

Totals may not foot due to rounding

1,200

1,250

1,300

1,350

1,400

1,450

Volume4Q 2017

$28

$(98)

FX Price/Mix

$59

4Q 2018

$1,437
$1,426

(1)%

$ in millions

Q4 2018 Net Sales Variance by Region
12

Totals may not foot due to rounding

Foreign Net Sales
Exchange Change

North America 0% 1% -2% -1%

South America -27% -7% 22% -12%

[…]

*See appendix for a reconciliation of these non-GAAP financial measures to U.S. GAAP measures.

Other Non-Operating Income -$

Financing Costs (0.03)

Non-controlling Interests -

Tax Rate 0.11

Shares Outstanding 0.10

Non-Operational Changes 0.18$

Margin (0.23)$

Volume 0.07

Foreign Exchange Rates (0.15)

Other Income 0.01

Changes from Operations (0.30)$

Q4 2017 Reported Diluted EPS 1.35$
0.01
0.06
0.31

1.73$

1.61$
(0.23)
(0.01)

1.36$

Impairment/Restructuring Costs
Income Tax Reform

Q4 2018 Reported Diluted EPS

Amounts are dollars/share

Acquisition/Integration Costs
Impairment/Restructuring Costs/Other
Income Tax Reform

Q4 2017 Adjusted Diluted EPS*

Q4 2018 Adjusted Diluted EPS*

2018 Income Statement Highlights
15

Totals may not foot due to rounding
*See appendix for a reconciliation of these non-GAAP financial measures to U.S. GAAP measures.

2017 Gross profit, as well as reported and adjusted operating income restated for pension benefit reclassification due to new accounting standard

FY 2017 FY 2018 Change

5,832$   5,841$   9$

1,472$   1,368$   (104)$

25.2% 23.4% (180) bps.

836$   703$   (133)$

7.06/share$   6.17/share$   (0.89)/share$

878$   767$   (111)$

7.70/share$   6.92/share$   (0.78)/share$

 Adjusted Operating Income*

 Adjusted Diluted EPS*

$ in millions, unless noted

 Net Sales

 Gross Profit

   Gross Profit Margin

 Reported Operating Income

 Reported Diluted EPS

2018 Net Sales Variance by Region
16

Totals may not foot due to rounding

Foreign Net Sales
Exchange Change

North America 0% 0% -1% -1%

South America -19% 0% 13% -6%

Asia Pacific 2% 3% 4% 9%

EMEA -4% 6% 3% 5%

Ingredion -3% 1% 2% 0%

Net Sales (MMs) $(198) $76 $131 $9

Volume Price/mix

2018 Operating Income Bridge
17

$ in millions

2018 OI   $545   $99   $104   $116   $(97)